Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Ms. Sangita Rani (9915484040)

House No. 601, Sector-14 West, Chandigarh-160014

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer/APIO

O/o SSP, Khanna, District Ludhiana

Respondent

Compliant Case No.: 416 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gian Chand on the behalf of Ms. Sangita Rani

Respondent: Absent

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 24.08.2020 vide which another opportunity was given to the appellant with the direction to point out discrepancies if any in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant's representative Sh. Gian Chand acknowledged having received the sought information.
- 3. As the information stands supplied, therefore no cause of action is left in this case. Hence the instant appeal case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 4. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 06.10.2020

Sd/(Dr.Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



| Shri Angrej Singh | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| S/o Thakur Singh, R/o Village | Appellant/Complainant |
| Lakhuwal,PO Ramdass, | |
| Atehsil Ajnala, Distt Amritsar | |
| Versus | |
| Public Information Officer | Respondent |
| O/o Supdt. Jail, Fatehpur | · |

Complaint Case No.: 218 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Nobody

Jhabal Road, Amritsar.

ORDER:

- This order may be read with the previous order dated 25.08.2020 vide which the gives a
 last opportunity to both parties to appear on the next date of hearing positively, failing to
 which case will be decided on the merit basis. Accordingly, the hearing is fixed for today.
- 2. The appellant has sought the following information
 - 1. ਮੈਂ ਅੰਗਰੇਜ਼ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਠਾਕੁਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਲੱਖੂਵਾਲ ਡਾਕਖਾਨਾ ਰਮਦਾਸ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਅਜਨਾਲਾ ਜ਼੍ਰਿਲਾਂ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਦਾ ਰਹਿਣ ਵਾਲਾ ਹਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਮੇਰਾ ਜ਼੍ਰੇਲ ਵਾਰਡਨ ਨੰਬਰ 219 ਹੈ। ਮੈਂ ਸਾਲ 1979–80 ਦੌਰਾਂਨ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਅਦਾਲਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਵਾਸੂ ਜੀ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਅਦਾਲਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਡਿਊਟੀ ਹਾਂਜਰ ਹੋਣ ਲਈ ਕੇਸ ਚਲਾਇਆ ਸੀ । ਜਿਸਤੇ ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਜ਼੍ਰੇਲ ਗੁੰਮਟਾਲਾ ਦੇ ਕਲਰਕ ਵਲੋਂ ਹੀ ਮੇਰੀ ਸਰਵਿਸ਼ ਬੁਕ ਅਦਾਲਤਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ । ਜੋ ਕਿ ਮੇਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਮੁਤਾਬਕ ਸਰਵਿਸ਼ ਬੁਕ ਹੁਣ ਵੀ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਜ਼੍ਰੇਲ ਦੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ਼ ਹੈ । ਮੈਨੂੰ ਮੇਹਰਬਾਨੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਸਰਵਿਸ਼ ਬੁਕ ਦੀਆਂ ਕਾਪੀਆ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸੁਦਾ ਦਿੱਤੀਆ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ।
 - 2. ਸਾਲ 1968 ਵਿੱਚ ਫਿਰੋਜਪੁਰ ਤੋਂ ਮੇਰੀ ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਜ਼੍ਹੇਲ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਬਦਲੀ ਹੋਈ ਤੇ ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਜ਼੍ਹੇਲ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਇੱਕ ਸਾਲ ਡਿਊਟੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਹੈ । ਉਸਦੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆ ਦਿੱਤੀਆ ਜਾਣ ।
- 3. A letter dated 21.09.2020 vide diary no. 12409 is received in the commission from respondent authority wherein it is mentioned that :- i) "sought information is not clearly defined by the appellant" ii) this has been conveyed to applicant by PIO through letter No. RTI/816 dated 17.07.2020. This letter is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 4. Appellant is again absent for today's hearing without any prior intimation to the commission.
- 5. Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by the Respondent, it seems that appellant does'nt want to peruse his case.

The Appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr.Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 06.10.2020 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Complaint Case No.: 239 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Harpal Singh

ORDER:

- This order may be read with the previous order dated 25.08.2020 vide which the respondent PIO, was directed to supply the requisite information and/or written reply satisfying the RTI application to the appellant by the next date of hearing. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Harpal Singh pleaded that sought information has been supplied to the appellant and the appellant has acknowledged his satisfaction for the same. An email dated 05.10.2020 is received from the respondent authority wherein aforesaid statement of the respondent is mentioned in detail. This email is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 3. As the information stands supplied, therefore no cause of action is left in this case. Hence the instant appeal case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 4. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/Chandigarh (Dr.Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 06.10.2020 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



| Shri Ram Murti , 98033-29862 S/o Shri Jaswant Rai, Jalandhar Mehta Chowk, Tehsil Baba Bakala Sahib, Distt Amritsar | Road, | Appellant/Complainan |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| , | Versus | |
| Public Information Officer O/o SSP, Amritsar Rural, Amritsar | | Respondent |
| First Appellate Authority O/o IGP, Border Zone, Amritsar. | | |
| , | Appeal Case | No.: 756 of 2020 |

Present: Nobody

ORDER:

1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 25.08.2020 vide which a last opportunity was given to both parties to appear on the next date of hearing positively. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

2. A letter dated 09.09.2020 vide diary no. 11617 is received from the appellant vide which he mentioned:-

सिका हिंड वेस हैहान- 756 /- 2020, ही विसे छी -सहहारी - मिंडी - हिंह भागपी हैं आगप यह मार्ड डा भी मेंग वेसी मिंपागाड हमाहिंह थेस रिहेंगा।) - मिवाहिंड वेस हैंपान- 756 / 2020, हा हैंसड़ों मीर्वेट डी वार्ज किंडा साहे, सी /- यह हार सिंड,

This letter is taken on record.

- 3. In the view of above, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 4. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr.Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 06.10.2020 State Information Commissioner